Monday
11:00-12:00 Arrival/Registration

12:30 LUNCH
1:30-2:30 Camp Tour / Camp Staff introductions

(CAMPERS meet at Friendship Circle/Recreation Hall)

(AGENTS and LEADERS in the Dining Hall)

2:30-2:45 Fire Drill

3:00 - 5:15Canteen Open

3:00-3:45 Onvee and Rumbra Swimming
Bula Bula and Gaholli Centers & Rec
Rifle Range Open

3:45-4:15 Break

4:15-5:00 Gaholli and Bula Bula Swimming
Rumbra and Onvee Centers & Rec
Archery Range Open

5:30 Break

5:30 Meal Servers report to dining hall

5:45 Flag Lowering

6:00 Dinner

7:00 Dining Hall clean up

7:30 UT Herbert College of Ag Activity

8:30 Tribal Meeting
(Decorate Flags and Totems)
Practice Skits & chants camp staff)

Rumbra- Flag Pole Bula Bula - Side Porch
Gaholli - Friendship Circle Onvee - Rec Hall

9:15 Opening Ceremony

10:30 Lights out

Tuesday

7:00
7:30
7:30
8:00

Wake Up Call!!

Meal Servers Report to Dining Hall
Flag Raising

Breakfast and clean-up by tribes

Dining Hall- Gaholli

Rec Hall - Onvee

Pool/Friendship/Ball Field — Bula Bula

Flag Pole/Gaga tent -Rumbra

Concession Stand and Side Porch- Gaholli

9:00-9:30

9:45-10:45
9:45-11:00

Morning Assembly in Rec. Hall (by Camp Staff)
Agent and Leaders Meeting in Dining Hall
Service Learning

Break (Canteen Open)

11:00-12:00 Service Learning

12:00
12:15
12:30
1:30-2:30
2:30-5:15
2:30-3:30
2:30-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-5:00
5:00-5:45
5:45

6:00
7:30

9:00

10:30

Servers report to Dining Hall
Everyone meet at Friendship Circle
Lunch

Rest & Relaxation {R & R}
Canteen Open
GaHolli and Onvee--------- Swimming

Rumbra and Bula Bula----Centers & Recreation

Tribal Challenges — Corn Hole, Ping Pong,
Pickle Ball, Muzzleloader

Break
Rumbra and Bula Bula ---------Swimming
GaHolli and ----Centers & Recreation
Break
Flag Lowering
Dinner
Tribal Meeting for Amazing Race
Tribe Meeting Location
Bula Bula Side Porch
Gaholli Friendship Circle
Onvee Rec Hall
Rumbra Flag Pole

Tribal group meeting w/S’mores
(Sign-Up for Tribal Challenges)
Lights Out

Wednesday

7:00 Wake -up Call

7:30 Meal servers report to the Dining Hall
7:45 Flag Raising

8:00 Breakfast & Grounds & Cabin clean up:

9:00-9:30

9:30-1:00
1:15
1:15-2:30
2:30-5:15
2:30-3:45
2:30-3:45
3:45-4:15
4:15-5:30
4:15-5:30
5:30

5:45

6:00
7:00-7:30

7:30-8:30

Dining Hall- Onvee

Rec Hall - Bula Bula

Pool/Friendship/Ball Field - Rumbra

Flag Pole/Gaga tent - Gaholli

Concession Stand and Side Porch- Onvee

Morning Assembly in Rec. Hall (by Camp
Staff) Agent and Leaders Meeting in Dining
Hall

Offsite Adventures/Lunch @ Adventure
Return from offsite adventures

Rest and Relaxation

Canteen Open

Pool and Centers Open

Tribal Challenges — TBA

Break

Pool and Centers Open

Tribal Challenge -TBA

Meal servers report to Dining Hall

Flag Lowering

Dinner

Tribal Meeting (Sign up for Thursday
Challenges)

Y=H SLIME WARS

8:30-9:15 Clean Up!

9:15-9:45

Break (Canteen Open)

10:00-10:30 All Star Vespers Dining Hall

11:00

Lights out



Thursday
7:00 Wake Up Call

7:30 Meal servers report to Dining Hall
7:45 Flag Raising
8:00 Breakfast & clean up by Tribes:
Dining Hall- Bula Bula
Rec Hall - Rumbra
Pool/Friendship/Ball Field — Gaholli
Flag Pole/Gaga tent - Onvee

Concession Stand and Side Porch- Bula Bula

9:00-9:30 Morning Assembly in Rec. Hall (by Camp Staff)

Agent and Leaders Meeting in Dining Hall
9:45-11:45Classes (Class Schedule on Name Tag)

JR the Science Guy Outdoor Skills
Springing Up Fun Photography
Extreme Fishing Rockets Red Glare
Cooking with Fire & Iron ~ Geo-Caching

Crochet
11:45 Break
12:00 Meal Servers report to Dining Hall
12:15 Everyone meet at the Friendship Circle
12:30 Lunch

1:30-2:30 Rest & Relaxation
2:30-5:15 Canteen Open
2:30-3:45 Tribal Challenges - TBA
3:45-4:15 Break
4:15-5:30 Pool and Centers Open
Tribal Challenge - TBA
5:30 Meal servers report to the Dining Hall

5:30 The Clyde Austin 500!

6:00 Dinner &@

7:15-7:30 Flag Lowering & Recognition

7:30-8:00 Get ready for Survivor Luau & Swim Party

8:45-10:00 Survivor Luau and Swim Party - Pool

10:15 Announce the Winning Tribe
11:00- Lights out

Friday
6:30 Wake Up Call
6:45-7:30 Cabin Clean-up and Pack-up

7:30 Meal Servers report to the Dining Hall
7:45 Flag Raising
8:00 Breakfast

9:00 Grounds & Cabin Clean up

Dining Hall- Rumbra

Rec Hall - Gaholli

Pool/Friendship/Ball Field - Onvee

Flag Pole/Gaga tent - Bula Bula

Concession Stand and Side Porch- Rumbra

9:45 Awards and Closing Ceremony

10:00 Final Cabin Inspections by Camp Manager

CLYDE AUSTIN 4-H CENTER

GREENEVILLE, TENNESSEE

2025 JUNIOR HIGH 4-H CAMP

Survivor

Centers:

Woodworking Leather Crafts *Wildlife *Fossils
Canoeing Airbrush Fishing *Archery *Rifle Range
*Trap Range
* Open at selected specific times.
Recreation:

Basketball, Volleyball, Gaga, Ping Pong, Tether Ball,
Horse Shoes, Kick Ball

Daily Cleanup Schedule

INSTITUTE OF AGRICULTURE

THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

Job Mon| Tues| Wed. Thur Fri
Dining Hall Rumbra | Gaholli Onvee | Bula Bula | Rumbra
Co.ncessmn stand Gabholli Onvee Bula Bula | Rumbra
Side Porch area
Recreation Hall Onvee | Bula Bula | Rumbra Gabholli
Pool/Ball Field Bula .
Friendship Circle Bula Rumbra Gaholli Onvee
Flag pole Rumbra Gabholli Onvee Bula Bula
Gaga Tent
Bula .
Flag Ceremony Onvee Bula Rumbra Gaholli

JULY 7 - 11,2025

Programs in agriculture and natural resources,
4-H youth development, family and consumer sciences,
and resource development.
University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture,
U.S. Department of Agriculture and county governments cooperating.
UT Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment.
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